At 31 March 2018   5,903 Derivative instruments under
-

Impact of hedging activities

Type of hedge and risks

31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18
Carrying amount of
hedging instrument Maturity period

Carrying amount of
hedging instrument Maturity Period

Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities

221 9 April 2019 to
March 2020

39 81 April 2018 to
March 2019

Type of Hedge

Change in the value of hedging
instrument recognised in other

comprehensive income*

Line item affected in statement

31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

   (299)   (205) Revenue Revenue
*

Hedge effectiveness is determined at the inception of the hedge relationship, and through periodic prospective effectiveness

(All amounts in Rs. Mn unless otherwise stated)

29 (ii) Financial risk management

(i)  Market Risk

 -Interest rate risk

- Foreign currency risk

 Unhedged foreign currency exposure

Currencies 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18
 25

GBP/INR  198  -   -
 118  -   -

a)  Sensitivity

Impact on other components of equity

31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18

15 22 1 0
(15) (22) (1) (0)

2 0 0
(2) (0) (0)

GBP Sensitivity
INR/GBP - Increase by 1% (31 March 2018 - 1%)* 2 27 0 1
INR/GBP - Decrease by 1% (31 March 2018 - 1%)* (2) (27) (0) (1)

*Holding all other variables constant

b)  Credit Risk

 Trade Receivables

185

(All amounts in Rs. Mn unless otherwise stated)

of accounts receiv

31 March 2019 31 March 2018
Balance at the beginning

 79  59
 31  78

Balance at the end  655  607

 Financial instruments and cash deposits

c) Liquidity Risk

Particulars Less than 1 Year 1-2 Years 2-4 Years 4-7 Years Total
Trade Payables  -   -   -

 72
 1,551  538  -   -   2,089
 3,234  562  72  4  3,872

Particulars Less than 1 Year 1-2 Years 2-4 Years 4-7 Years Total
Trade Payables  -   -   -

 81  225

 -   3,170

 3,186  1,135  523  4  4,848

30 Capital Management
a) Risk management

b) Dividends

31 March 2019 31 March 2018
(i) Equity Shares

912

(ii) Dividends not recognised at the end of reporting period

In addition to the above dividends, during the year the directors have  -   912

(All amounts in Rs. Mn unless otherwise stated)

31 Related parties where control exists
 (i) Interest in Subsidiaries

Sr.
No.

Name

Place of
business/
country of

incorporation

Ownership interest held
by the Company

Ownership interest held
by the Non controlling

interest
Principal Activities

31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18